

## UNIVERSITYOFSARGODHA SARGODHA

## TENDERNOTICE

University of Sargodha invites sealed proposals / bids from the firms/suppliers registered with FBR (Active NTNSTRN) and havingexperience/expertiseintherelevant fieldfortheprocurement HECfundedprojects.

Sr.No.	NameofWork	EstimatedCost	BidSe curity	TenderDo cumentFe e Rs.	Tender issuancedate andtime	TenderRecei ving /OpeningDat e&Time
Lot 1						
1	Purchase of Video conference Equipment with complete installation, University of Sargodha	12(M)	2% of theestima tedcost	Rs.5,000/-	Up to May 22,2023 During office hours	Up to May 23,2023 1400 Hours / 1430 Hours
Lot 2						
2	Purchase of LAN Networking Items with complete installation of active/passiveEquipmentat Main Campus, University of Sargodha	216.55(M)	2% of theestima tedcost	Rs.10,000/-	Up to May 22,2023 During office hours	Up to May 23,2023 1400 Hours / 1430 Hours

Thetermsand conditions/procedureoftendersaregiven below:

- Tender documents containing details of required equipment alongwith detailed specifications etc shall be issued by the office of the **Director IT (Phone: 048-9230099)**, at Main Campus UOS, immediately after publication of this notice uponwritten request on proper letter head (Photo copy/computer print not acceptable) and on the submission of requisitetender fee in the shape of bank draft/CDR in favour of Treasurer, University of Sargodha as tender document fee(Non-refundable).
- 2) The firms will be required to demonstrate / exhibit the necessary experience/expertise and resources to satisfy theUniversityAdministrationofthefirm's abilitytocomplywiththis tender.
- 3) Incompleteor ConditionalTenderwillberejected.
- 4) Telegraphic/Telephonicrequestwillnotbeentertainedforissuanceofbiddocuments
- 5) Bidding documents in proper sealed envelope will be received in the Office of the Director IT, MainCampus, UOS during working hours and upto**1400 hours** on **May 23, 2023** and will be openedon the same dayinthe presence of authorized representatives of contesting firms, (who care to be present) at **1430 hours**, at Director IT office, Data Center, main campus, University of sargodha, Sargodha.
- 6) All the Firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha andotherGovernmentalAuthorities(FBR,PPRA,PRAetc.) fromtimetotime.
- 7) Connivance / Negotiations during process are strictly prohibited. If any firm is found involved in such practice, corresponding tender will be cancelled.
- 8) TheCompetentAuthorityreservestherighttoaccept/reject thebids asperPPRArules.
- $9) \quad All Taxes/Deductions will be made a sper Govt. \ Rules a mended \ /revised time to time.$
- 10) Paymentwill bemadeasper rulesofUniversityofSargodha, Sargodha.
- 11) If the bidding document can't not be opened on the date & time due to my unforeseen reason. It will be opened on thenextworkingdayor as per newschedule issuedbytheundersigned.

Project Coordinator (PMU)University of SargodhaPh:0304-9945114